

02 December 2016

The Manager Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice for issue of duplicate share certificate published in the Newspaper

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed a copy of the Notice published on 1 December 2016 in the Business Standard (all editions) in relation to issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original one reported lost.

The details of the shareholder and share certificate has already been sent by Integrated Enterprises (India) limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company vide their letter dated; 20 May 2016.

We request you to kindly take the above on record as per the requirements of the Listing Regulations.

For Mphasis Limited

A Sivaram Nair

EVP, Company Secretary,

General Counsel & Ethics Officer

Encl: As Above



Mphasis Limited

Regd.Office: Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathahalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundhi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560048

CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294

Tel: 91 80 6750 5000 Fax: 91 80 6695 9943

Website: www.mphasis.com

email: investor.relations@mphasis.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Company has received request from the below mentioned shareholder for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original one reported lost, as per details below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate No(s)	Distinctiv	No. of shares	
1 0110 110.			From	То	No. of Strates
R000099	T N Varada Rajan	49577	4957601	4957700	100
		49578	4957701	4957800	100
		68913	74025333	74025532	200

Any person/s having objections to the issue of duplicate share certificates in respect of the aforesaid shares should communicate to the Company or Registrars with necessary proof within 15 days from the date of this notice, failing which the Company will proceed to consider the application for issue of duplicate share certificates in favour of the registered shareholder and thereafter any objection/s in this matter will not be entertained from any person/s. Further, the share certificates as detailed in the table above shall stand cancelled and any person/s dealing with the said share certificate/s shall be doing solely at his/her risk as to costs and consequences and the Company/Registrars shall not be responsible for it in anyway.

Registrars:

INTEGRATED ENTERPRISES (INDIA) LIMITED 30, Ramana Residency, IV Cross, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Bangalore - 560 003.

Ph: +91-080-23460815-818 Fax: +91-080-23460819

Place : Bengaluru

Date: 30 November 2016

For Mphasis Limited

A. Sivaram Nair EVP, Company Secretary,

General Counsel & Ethics Officer.



two bid system NIT No.: BN16AD177

Vorks at BGR Township.

at https://iocletenders.gov.ir download the lender documents dendums/corrigendam, if any all be hosted on this website only

(A Private Limited Company) registered un the provision of the Companies Act, 1956. having its registered office at NO.484, Laked Arcade, 2rd Floor, 27rd Main, 17rd Cross, 1 Layout, 2rd Soctor, Bangalare 560102) — PETTION

EAST COAST RAILWAY ELECTRIFICATION

L Indies No. 37-408-THO-07-908-17
Dated: 3-41.10016
UNITED AND THE AND

Date & Time of Opening of Tender : 04.01.2017 at 1530 hrs. 2. Tender No. 38-KUR-TRD-OT-2016-17 AME OF THE WORKS VARIOUS ONE

Date & Time of Opening of Tender

.01.2017 at 1530 hrs.

Inual offers are not allowed against is tender and any such manual offer believed shall be ignored.

Implies details and the tender currents available at website:

by://www.irups.gov.in

EAST COAST RAILWAY

SIGNAL & TELECOM WORKS

TURNOUT RENEWAL [WCMSC+TWS]
OF THE EXISTING 52 KG/66 KG 1 in 12
[84 9ET3], RENEWAL OF SWITCHES A
CROSSINGS [37 SET3 1 in 8.5 & 47
SET3 1 in 12] A RENEWAL OF PSC
LAYOUT [43 SET3 1 in 12 & 4 SET3 1 in
8.5] in DIFFERENT YARDS OF
KNIEDBA ROAD DARRISON

for Value : \$ 1,26,06,893.25, EMD 13,040/-, Cost of tender document

TURNOUT RINGEMA AT DIFFERENT VARDS OF KHURDA ROAD-PALSAS & KHURDA ROAD-PALS SECTION [3] AND CROSSINOS [8] SETS 1 IN 13. EXTENSE AND CROSSINOS [8] SETS 1 IN 19. EXTENSE AND CROSSINOS [8] SETWEEN EX. KHURDA ROAD-GANIJAM STATIONS OF CONTROL RO

65,000/Date of closure of a choice of 2.01.2017 at 1500 hrs. (for both tenders).
No manual offers sent by Post/Courier Fax or in person shall be accepted against stude of the second of the second

ompiete information including tender documents of the above tender is available in website ttp://www.ireps.gov.in. ote ... The prospective tenderers are tvlaed to revisit the website 15 days afore the date of closing of tender to ote any changes/corrigends issued in this tender.

Section 1907

Chaltisgarh under NHDP Phase-IV on EPC mode.

Last date & time of submission : 29.12.2016 (up to 1100 Hrs.)

For details kindly visit : www.nhal.org or https://nhai.eproc.in &

fracon.nic.in
BUILDING A NATION, NOT JUST ROADS



विजया बैंक VIJAYA BANK रकार का चक्कम) (A Government of India Undertaking) वरित्त Hoad Office. 41/2, पहाला गांधी रोज MG Road. अंगसूर BANGALORE - 560 001

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS FOR FURNISHI (INTERIOR, ELECTRICAL & AC) WORKS FOR 60 NOS. OFFSITE ATMS

Vijaya Bank, General Administration Dept, Head Office, Bangalor sealed & super sorthed tenders from eligible contrac FURNISHING (INTERIOR, ELECTRICAL & AC) WORKS FOR OFFSITE ATMS. For further details, please visit our Bank's www.vijayabank.com. Last date for submission of the bids: 21.12.2016 up to 03:00 PM.

Sd/-DY. GENERAL MANAGER

IDFC

CORRIGENDUM

Reference is given to the notice advertisement published on November 24, 2016, for declaration of dividend in various schemes of IDPC Mutual Fund.

In respect of dividend declaration under Quarterly Dividend option to IDPC Fixed Term Plan - Series 49, for name of Plans was erronously published as "Regular Plan" instead of "Direct Plan".

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO
MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED
DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.



Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.

PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE
GLS/TE16/119 Dated: 30/11/16

NOTICE
BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR,
South East Region, Hyderabad
In the matter of Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4)
AND

In The Matter Of The Companies
AND

In the Matter Of The Companies (Incorporation Rules, 2014)
In the matter of SS&C Technologies India Private Limited, having its Registered Office at 16 Tracean Consulting LTP, C80 DP, Pura Bellmort, Jerageanshall, JP Ragister (Office at 16 Tracean Consulting LTP, C80 DP, Pura Bellmort, Jerageanshall, JP Ragist VI Phane, Baugiders, 5800 PR, Sarrastala.

Natical shared by several the Company progress in small Private in the Register of the Company progress in small Private in the Register of the Company progress in Several Private Internation of the Memoratomian at 2014 of 18 Association of the Company to them of the Register (Breathing and at an East Collision Company to them of the Register (Breathing Company to them of the Register (Breathing Companies at Membal. Among progress when the Registered (Pitch privates is likely to be affected by the progress change of the Register of Companies at Membal. Among presen whose interest is likely to be affected by the progress change of the Register of Companies at Membal. Among presen whose interest is likely to be affected by the progress change of the Register of Companies at Membal. Among presen whose interest is likely to be affected by the progress change of the Register of Companies at Membal. Among presen whose interest is likely to be affected by the progress change of the Register of Companies at Membal. Among Register (Pitch Inchessation of the Register of Company at its Register of Coffice.)

Director (DIN 0005

HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED

Registered Office: Pick No. 31, Echelon institutional Are Service 22, Gurygarn-122001, Heyama F. + 91-124-4875500 Fax No.: + 91-124-437095. E-mail: corporate(gineportfolic.com, Website: www.hbportfolic. ON: L57120HR1984PLC034148 (for the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Comp

(for the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)
Compulsory transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account

Investo I Gloration and Profestion Fund (LEPP Uniquess Account
This Notice is published pursand to the provisions of the "Investor Chaudion and
Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Returd) Rides, 2016*
(Ples and Pulse), which have come in both own Pro-Septement, 2016
The said Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all ansess in respect of which divident has not been paid or clarified for seven consecutive years or more, while a term of EPP Gaugeman Account and/or Society
The Company has commisculated including the concerned Shareholders whose shares are failed to be transferred to EPP Suspense Account under Bocker
and Pulses.

The Company has communicated individually the concerned Shareholders whose shares are lable to be transferred to IEEF Superior Account under the said foliate.

As per the said rules, shares held in physical form are lable to be transferred to IEEF Superior Account Lyre susuing displacets share certificates and upon issue of such displacet share conflicted, the dropping share certificates, which shade registered in your name will be deemed canceled and non-neighboride in crase attents are their disease to the shareholder of the PS superior Accounts of the PS superior Account on the PS superior Account on the PS superior Account on the Section Sect

the EVP Suppriss recover by the one were as a season of the same season has a season had been season to be able to the unclaimed dividend and the shares tendemed to ISPF Supprises Account including all benefits according on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from ISPF Authority after Exiotiving the procedure prescribed in the said fulse.

In case the Share-tokine have any quaries, please first for the conduct RCMC Share Registry PM, LML, MR. Ravinita Dau, PM. 011-25037302. E-mail: 131. Echerolin Institutional Mars. Sector 1-29, Gaurgaren - 122001, Haryana; PM: 0124-4675500; E-mail: corporate@fibportoio.com

Fig. 181 Portfolio Limited.

For HB Portfolio Limited Sdi-DINESH KAPOOR

Mphasis Limited
Regd.Office: Bagmane World Technology Centre
Marathahall Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundhi Village Mphasis

hall Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundh Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaltur - 5604 (Cini: 13007/KA1982PL C025294 Tol: 91 80 6750 5000 Faz. 91 80 6955 5943 Website: www.mahasi

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Company has received request from the below-mentioned shareholder for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original or reported lost, as per details below:

Falia Na.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate No(s)	Distinctiv	No. of shares	
			From	To	NO, UI SITURES
R000099	9 T N Varada Rajan	49577	4957601	4957700	100
		49578	4957701	4957800	100
		68913	74025333	74025532	200

Nerg person's having objections to his said of subsidiary functions. If we have a subsidiary function is to his said of subsidiary share confictions in the proof with the subsidiary share confiction in the proof within 15 stays from the date of this notice, falling which the Correspond with the confidence in the subsidiary of the said of subsidiary share of the subsidiary of the said that the confidence is not subsidiary of the said that the confidence is not subsidiary of the said that the the

acc : Bengaluru ate : 30 November 2018

RUPA RUPA & COMPANY LTD

CIL 117259W819595RC03817

EL COMPANY LTD

L No CAN HOME SATAN, KORATA, 700 071

WESTER: WAVE FURGA, CIRCLE, CEMPA, COMPANY AND PROME SATAN, CONTROL OF THE PROME SATAN, CONTR

It is not billing strain, (cliabs - 700 till
WillStiff www.orups.co. (c) (54M):cs@rups.co.in
PIODITE - 9133 10573100-1AX-4-9131 1253130-1
POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of Section
101 and other applicable provisions of the Companies At, 2013 (the Act)
read with the companies of the Companies At, 2013 (the Act)
read with the companies and the companies of the Companies At, 2013 (the Act)
read with the companies and the companies of the companies of the companies and the companie

Kundan Kum Company Secretary & Compliance

DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308

Cin: L72200KA1973PLC002308

Registered Office: Dynamatic Park, Peenya, Bangalore - 560058

Tel No: +91 80 28394933/34/35 Fax No: +91 80 28395823 beite: www.dynamatics.com, email: inves

NOTICE
for transfer of equity shares of the Company to Investigation and Protection Fund (IEFF) suspense accounts to the provisions of level ducation and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Trand Refund) Rules, 2016 (*The Rules") notified by the Ministroprotes affiliar effective September 7, 2016.

and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate affairs effective September 7, 2015.

The Rules, inter alla, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the name of IEFF suspense account.

Accordingly, the interim dividend declared by the Company during the financial year 2009-2010 which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years already credited to the IEPF on November 15, 2018 and the corresponding shares with be transferred to the IEPF suppense are consistent of the IEPF on November 15, 2018 and the corresponding shares with be transferred to the IEPF suppense account under the requirements set out in the Rules is. December 6, 2016.

Complying with the requirements set out in the Rules is. December 6, 2016.

The Company has also uphoaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transferr to the IEPF suspense account on its website. http://www.dynamstics.com/investox.html. Shareholders are requested to refer to IEPF SAMRE TRANSFER DETAILS to verify the details of uncashed dividends and the shares false to be transferred to the IEPF suspense account.

are requested to refer to IPFF SAHRE TRANSFER DETAILS to verify the details of uncashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to the IEFF suspense account.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares transferred to the IEFF Authority' suspense account including all benefits accounting on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEFF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the Moles holding shares in physical form and whose Concerned shareholders holders shares in physical form and whose certificate(s) in lieu of the original held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEFF suspense account, and upon such issue, the original shad by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEFF suspense account spen the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which are registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the subpass and share certificate(s) by the Company for the subpass and share certificates by the Company for the subpass allows. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by December 03, 2016, the Company shall with a view to adhering with the requirements of the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEFP suspense account by the due date I.— December 6, 2016 as per the procedure set out in the Rules. For any queries on the above matter, Members are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Mrs. Shobba. Annand, Assistant General Manager at Mrs. Karry Computershare Private Limited, Unit Inflosys Limited, Sarry Selenium Tower B, Plot 33-7, Gachboowli, Inended Daterit, Annankramudes.

For Dynamatic Rehologies United MAYER (CANDAR P

For Dynamic Extensioges Limited
School Stangaluru

NAVESIN CHANGE P

Date: Brovenber 30, 2016 | Mead Legal, Compillance & Company Secretary

P.P. 152029 Urban Development 15-17/D



Shilpi Cable Technologies Limited Regd. Office: A-19, B-1 Exts., Mohan Co Operative Industrial Estate, OPD Badapur, Mahura Road, New Oblin 110044 CIN: L64210L2060PLC150753, Web: www.shilpicables.com, Email: Indigshilpicablestoc.om, Ph. 014-3177000, Faxx 014-3117002

CINIT L4201012/006/LC18073, Web: www.shiplicables.com,
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 201 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013
Notice is hereby given to members of the Company that Company proposes to make application
Central Government under section 1961;97:198, 2013 and 203 read with schedule V of the Compa
Act, 2013 together with Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Persi
Rules, 2014, and all other provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 for seeking its approvaporation of Mr. Chanashyam Pandey (DN-00163072), Whole time Director of the Companis
1xt September, 2016.
38th September, 2016.
38th September, 2016.

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU

Directorate of Adi Dravidar Welfare, Chennai-5 Tender Notice No. 2/2016-2017 Dated: 01.12.2016 if of the Governor of Taminadu sealed Tenders are invited for procuring 1,31,754 sets of Steel stems by the understoned from reputed manufacturing firms / distributors as specified in the T

	Draydar Weffare, Chepauli, Chennal 600 005.				
Tender No.	Description	Due date and Time for submission of Tender	EMD Rs.	Cost of Tender Document Rs.	
2/2016- 2017	Procurement of 1,31,754 sets of (approximately) Steel Plates and Tumblers (Branded)	02.01.2017 upto 2.00 P.M. only.	Rs.1,45,000/- (Rupees One Lath Forty Five Thousand only) (Rs. 1,44,92,940 x 1% = Rs. 1,45,000/-)	525/- (Rupees Five hundred twenty five only) including VAT	

Indicate Construction (Fig. 2) portulated from the undenligated on any existing day from the 12-2015 to 301-22-3015.

Aut to 5.00 PM, on payment of 16. X55 (Regisses then handward and servity day from the 12-2015 to 301-22-3015.

Aut to 5.00 PM, on payment of 16. X55 (Regisses then handward and servity five only) by Cossed Chemach C

Director of Adi Dravidar Welfare

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU

HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE, CHENNAI CIRCLE, CHENNAI - 600 006.

TWO COVER SYSTEM

TENDER NOTICE No. 182 2015-2917 / HDO / Dated: 29. 11.2015

For and on behalf of the Governor of fam Nada, sealed Schedule lender will be received by the Special Cenjanes, Highways, CSM, Chennai Grick, No. 299. Anna Salai, Chennai-600 005 upis 3.09 PM (as per Office Clock 71.2916 for the Blookings work:

One outer cover containing the following two inner cover
Pregualification document and EMD in one Inner cover.

SI. No	Name of Work	Category Tender	Approximate Value of work (Rs. in lakhs)		Cost of Tender document	Place from where tender schedules can be obtained	
Г	Thiruvallur (H) C&M Division						
	Tsunami Rehabilitation Programme (2007 - 08)						
1	Construction of High Level Bridge at Km 0/4 of Chennai - Pulicat Road to Pasiyavaram Road including formation of approaches	Schedule tender	1260.00	6,40		Office of the Divisional Engineer (H) C&M, Thiruvallur	

cités: Tender Schedules can be downloaded at free cf cost from the website hitp://www.knhighways.org : Intender Schedules can be downloaded at free cf cost from the website hitp://www.knhighways.org : hitp://tenders.th.gov/is upic. 5.45 PM or 22.12.2016. Also me bred's schedule will be issued by he Division Engineer (PG CAM) Thirvealard union golden hours upic 22.12016 day rentifies the required amount towards cost of lander suit he notice of the cost of

sun moder.

Dealth regarding Class of contractor, Qualification Citieria, Period of Completion, Tender of conditions are available in the above website.

At the Drawings noted in the Tender Document are available in the office of the Divisions Thiruvalular and supplied affeet occur.

Thinwallar and supplied at the of cost.

Machinelies required for concrete and round work is available in the prequalification document.

Assured Owner ship alone eligible for the above machineries required and they have to enclose the same with the
Prequalification tender documents.

There escalation closures will be applicable as per G. O Ms No. 60PWID G-2 of 14/03/2008 and G.O.Mr. No. 101PWID G-2 of.

nt in class i contractor having current year "validity alone will be e-lendum in respect of this tender notice will be published in the abo

Special Chief Engineer (H) C&M, Chennal Circle, Chennal-6. DIPR/4567/Tender/2016

SUDA/SCM/Recruitment-19/2016 Ranchl Smart City Corporation Limited(RSCCL) Urban Development and Housing Department Project Bhawan, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004

anchi Smart City Corp rofessionals/candidates below on purely contractual basis for "Ranchi Smart City Corpo sponsored "Smart City Mission". Consolidated Monthly Remuneration all Inclusive (Rs.) Sl. Name of the Post Post-UN (Un Reserved) Chief Executive 1.25,000.00/

75,000.00/-3 Company Secretary (CS)

ne*-/ In case of retired candidate, age limit is extended to 62 years as on last date fixed for submission of the application.

Terms of Engagement: The appointment of professionals will be purely on contract basis for period of (3) Three Years, which may be extended after the annual review of performance, an desired output. However the contract may be terminated in the case of unsatisfactory service it born months notice by weither the contract may be terminated in the case of unsatisfactory service it born months notice by weither side.

desired output. However the contract may be terminated in the case of unsatisfactory service two months notice by either side.

The successful candidate will have to sign a contractual agreement in the prescribed format. The contracts that line confer any rights or claim of extension/absorption in the Company of the contracts that line confer any rights or claim of extension/absorption in the Company of the conference of t

pulit Sector Undertakings and other Government, Semi-Government, Autonomous Bodies placetime of the Control of the Company service of the Control of the Con

websie www.jargnand.gov.in [http://www.jargnand.gov.in [web/guest/notices and http://www.jargnand.gov.in [web/guest/recruitment)] he selection of the candidate will be completely on the hasts of Essential Qualification. Additional qualification, Experience and Interview. The decision of the Company is final and binding. The gualification, Experience and Interview is the decision of the Company is final and binding. The five to apply: 10 µM filled application along with self attacted copy of the proof of age, qualification and experience should be sent through the registered post/speed post/courier to the State Urban Development Agency, Room No. 404, 47 Flore, Project Bhawan, Duruwa, Ranchi-034004. The application form made available by hand shall not be entertained. Original Qualification Experience with the Company of the Company of

(Rajesh Kumar Sharma)

